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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Girls Prelims
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

DIAA Champ: 1:45.67 * Charter Sch of Wilm3/2/2013

A Santer, A Nunes, C Blake, L Dubroff

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:47.59Ursuline

1) Caitlin Horning SR 2) Bella Caraballo SR

3) Eliza Johnson JR 4) Samantha Weinert FR

27.20 30.07 25.71 24.61

2 1:48.91Charter Sch Wilm

1) Georgia Colborn SR 2) Eva Jimenez FR

3) Allie Phillips JR 4) Khiya Daniel FR

26.31 32.57 25.04 24.99

3 1:50.58Archmere

1) Kendall Hanna JR 2) Kathryn Pyne JR

3) Aoife McGurk JR 4) Elizabeth Maher SR

29.07 30.47 26.90 24.14

4 1:53.00Mt. Pleasant

1) Elizabeth Bacon JR 2) Isabelle Salvatore JR

3) Kylie Perkins FR 4) Grace Schneider JR

28.73 31.89 25.42 26.96

5 1:54.13Padua

1) Logan Bagley JR 2) Sophia Jurgaitis SR

3) Kailani Enos SO 4) Elsa Lutcher SO

27.90 32.63 27.90 25.70

6 1:54.20Tower Hill

1) Phoebe Gray SR 2) Lila Fanelli SR

3) Charlotte Rasmussen JR 4) Gabrielle Daltry JR

28.81 32.18 27.56 25.65

7 1:54.26Wilmington Frien

1) Kylie Poole 8 2) Aubrey Ashman SO

3) Ellie Romano 8 4) Pamela Moore FR

28.64 32.11 27.73 25.78

8 1:55.87Sussex Academy

1) Victoria Evans SO 2) Gracie Maughan SR

3) Anna Mumford FR 4) Addison McKay JR

29.52 30.78 28.52 27.05

9 1:56.80St. Mark's

1) Babita Bonis JR 2) Peyton Fischer SR

3) Nicolette Procope SO 4) Marcy Kappes JR

30.25 34.26 26.92 25.37

10 1:57.59Middletown

1) Cayla Kleinmeulman SR 2) Aisha Fontaine SR

3) Andie Kiess FR 4) Gracie LaShomb JR

31.74 31.11 27.87 26.87

11 1:58.06Concord

1) Emily Lynch SR 2) Nora Ellis JR

3) Phi DiFerdinando FR 4) Analiese Waid SO

28.09 35.88 29.12 24.97

12 2:01.69Polytech

1) Brook Ashburn SR 2) Elise Diantonio SR

3) Sophie Ashburn SR 4) Natalia Marlow JR

30.12 34.58 30.91 26.08

13 2:02.18Caravel

1) Jordan McConnell FR 2) Katelyn Miller SR

3) Molly Wilson JR 4) Hannah Li FR

32.54 42.98 18.57 28.09

14 2:02.92Newark Charter

1) Ryann Price SR 2) Morgan George FR

3) Fallon Price 8 4) Emma Bonis 8

31.63 33.81 30.29 27.19

15 2:03.75St Andrew's

1) Ben Auchincloss SO 2) Ceri Phillips SO

3) Connie Kang SO 4) Lily Emery SO

30.26 36.15 28.88 28.46

16 2:03.76Newark HS

1) Gretchan Schnell FR 2) Scout Heiger FR

3) Kyra Wayland SO 4) Madison Davis JR

32.09 36.81 28.11 26.75

17 2:04.65Sussex Tech

1) Brynn Thornton SR 2) Neh Dinga SR

3) McKinley Stokley SR 4) Zoe Tyndall SR

31.94 33.70 32.42 26.59

18 2:07.48Sanford School

1) Eliza Friedemann SO 2) Morgan Wilson SR

3) Savina Iliadis FR 4) Molly Loughlin JR

33.80 34.83 32.29 26.56

19 2:09.83Indian River

1) Heather Smyth SR 2) Lilah Hanley SR

3) Elyse Moore SR 4) Addison Jerns SR

32.48 39.03 30.14 28.18

20 2:10.06Cape Henlopen

1) Emma Reist SR 2) Hayden Hazzard FR

3) Sarah Lester-Stranick SO 4) Hailey Hassell JR

35.32 34.51 31.86 28.37

21 2:13.37Brandywine

1) Haylie Merritt SO 2) Anna DeFino SO

3) Deanna Merritt SR 4) Olivia Erskine SR

34.34 41.56 29.86 27.61

22 2:13.54Sussex Central

1) Lily Allen JR 2) Amelia Meyer JR

3) Claire Meyer FR 4) Olivia Justice SO

43.06 28.51

23 2:15.50Conrad

1) Ava Napier SR 2) Natalia Caraballo SO

3) Presley Lloyd SO 4) Caroline Villamagna FR

34.25 39.62 32.79 28.84

24 2:21.55Mt Sophia Acade

1) Abby Kershner 8 2) Grace Magargee SO

3) Ava Hoffer SR 4) Caroline Roff SR

37.12 40.17 36.51 27.75

--- DQCaesar Rodney

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Julia Udoff SO 2) Reagan Garnsey JR

3) McKelden Miller SR 4) Serena Prystash SO

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 1:47.69 * Lainey Mullins2/26/2022

DIAA Champ: 1:47.69 * Lainey Mullins2/25/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Brandywine SR1 1:45.98*Rachel Bockrath

23.93 26.28 27.73 28.04
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Sussex Academy FR2 1:55.27Anna Mumford

27.08 29.42 29.80 28.97

St. Mark's JR3 1:55.31Rowan O'Donoghue

27.16 29.40 29.66 29.09

Newark Charter JR4 1:58.53Saryn McCullough

26.63 29.60 30.68 31.62

Ursuline SO5 1:58.62McKinley Jefferson

26.42 29.70 31.11 31.39

Mt. Pleasant FR6 1:58.76Kylie Perkins

26.41 29.01 30.88 32.46

Middletown JR7 1:59.41Kira Brown

27.60 30.16 30.98 30.67

Charter Sch Wilm SR8 1:59.57Victoria Phillips

27.22 29.91 31.18 31.26

Wilmington Frien 89 1:59.87Kylie Poole

27.16 30.59 31.53 30.59

Ursuline  810 2:00.32Taylor Aiello

27.76 30.44 31.34 30.78

Charter Sch Wilm FR11 2:03.41Sky Brennecke

27.34 31.35 32.40 32.32

Padua SR12 2:03.87Megan Price

27.75 30.66 32.42 33.04

Ursuline JR13 2:04.08Cameron Aiello

28.27 30.99 32.36 32.46

Cape Henlopen JR14 2:04.95Jenna Reinhold

28.64 31.33 32.34 32.64

Cape Henlopen FR15 2:05.41Isla Touw

28.85 32.27 32.12 32.17

Wilmington Frien FR16 2:06.29Pamela Moore

28.33 31.32 33.21 33.43

Caesar Rodney SO17 2:06.63Serena Prystash

28.45 31.70 33.22 33.26

Charter Sch Wilm FR18 2:06.93Khiya Daniel

28.07 31.36 33.58 33.92

Charter Sch Wilm FR19 2:06.98Ella Lyons

28.31 32.48 33.49 32.70

St. Mark's SO20 2:07.16Ariana Procope

28.24 31.42 33.76 33.74

Odessa FR21 2:07.43Emily Barnett

29.25 32.86 33.63 31.69

Sussex Tech SR22 2:07.86McKinley Stokley

29.70 32.55 33.13 32.48

Milford SR23 2:09.64Eryn O'Brien

29.78 32.54 34.31 33.01

St. Mark's SO24 2:09.80Nora Biddle

29.76 32.86 33.66 33.52

Archmere JR25 2:10.06Melissa Doig

29.09 32.99 34.47 33.51

Seaford SO26 2:10.36Aleksandra Anderson

29.38 32.34 34.21 34.43

Cape Henlopen FR27 2:10.48Hayden Hazzard

29.54 32.34 33.99 34.61

Indian River SR28 2:10.74Brynn Crandell

30.29 33.07 34.04 33.34

Ursuline FR29 2:10.79Kendyl Freeman

27.91 31.61 35.02 36.25

Sussex Academy SR30 2:10.82Itzel Gomez

29.45 32.70 33.95 34.72

Concord JR31 2:11.56Elizabeth Merlo

28.49 32.62 34.68 35.77

Sussex Academy FR32 2:13.90Caitlin Perchiniak

30.37 33.67 35.08 34.78

Middletown FR33 2:14.08Breanna Brown

29.93 33.71 35.75 34.69

St Andrew's SO34 2:14.28Lily Emery

31.29 33.90 34.36 34.73

Cape Henlopen JR35 2:16.22Hailey Hassell

29.93 33.58 36.09 36.62

Conrad JR--- DNFKatherine Coughlin

Did not finish

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

DIAA Champ: 1:56.31 * Kaitlyn Jones3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Charter Sch Wilm JR1 2:07.82Allie Phillips

27.22 32.78 38.12 29.70

Ursuline JR2 2:08.60Eliza Johnson

26.90 32.02 39.09 30.59

Tower Hill FR3 2:09.71Annika Jorgensen

28.52 32.39 38.81 29.99

Middletown FR4 2:11.26Andie Kiess

28.43 33.87 37.75 31.21

Brandywine JR5 2:11.42Katie Grant

28.20 31.96 39.99 31.27

Sussex Academy SR6 2:11.49Gracie Maughan

28.47 35.13 36.08 31.81

Concord SR7 2:13.17Emily Lynch

28.12 32.07 41.70 31.28

Ursuline FR8 2:14.11Mia Devlin

27.80 32.59 40.97 32.75

Wilmington Frien SO9 2:14.78Aubrey Ashman

28.45 34.44 39.82 32.07

Sanford School FR10 2:15.52Morgan Kalish

28.53 35.43 40.17 31.39

Middletown SR11 2:16.30Aisha Fontaine

29.13 36.25 37.59 33.33

Ursuline FR12 2:17.54Alaina Hoffman

29.85 34.30 41.56 31.83

Ursuline JR13 2:18.74Ryan Johnson

30.60 35.02 40.34 32.78

Charter Sch Wilm FR14 2:18.88Eva Jimenez

29.22 36.20 40.89 32.57

Sussex Academy  815 2:18.99Gretchen Maughan

30.30 35.93 40.31 32.45

St Andrew's SO16 2:20.30Connie Kang

30.46 36.32 40.17 33.35
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Seaford 817 2:20.60Jenna Chambers

30.07 37.33 40.71 32.49

Tatnall JR18 2:20.98Stella Petersen

29.81 34.97 43.48 32.72

Tower Hill JR19 2:21.61Gabrielle Daltry

28.94 35.72 42.71 34.24

Archmere JR20 2:23.47Kathryn Pyne

29.64 37.92 40.29 35.62

Sussex Academy SO21 2:24.01Victoria Evans

31.07 34.45 44.89 33.60

Mt Sophia Acade 822 2:24.86Olivia Edge

29.47 36.72 44.14 34.53

St. Mark's SR23 2:25.05Peyton Fischer

31.96 36.26 42.85 33.98

Charter Sch Wilm SO24 2:25.41Winnie Freebery

31.29 37.65 42.93 33.54

Dickinson FR25 2:25.67Grace Holland

30.14 36.80 44.36 34.37

Caravel SR26 2:26.92Katelyn Miller

31.72 37.43 42.43 35.34

Concord FR27 2:26.95Phi DiFerdinando

30.65 37.07 44.20 35.03

Sussex Central JR28 2:30.03Amelia Meyer

32.12 38.43 45.32 34.16

Sussex Tech SR29 2:30.18Brynn Thornton

32.80 35.60 47.33 34.45

Cape Henlopen FR30 2:36.93Hayden Hazzard

36.49 39.28 45.05 36.11

Sussex Tech SR--- DFSNeh Dinga

Declared false start - Misc

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 22.85 * Rachel Bockrath2/25/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Conrad JR1 23.42Alyssa Napier

Tower Hill SR2 24.72Grace Gilbert

Archmere SR3 24.97Elizabeth Maher

Concord SO4 25.00Analiese Waid

Ursuline FR5 25.01Samantha Weinert

St. Mark's SO6 25.12Mia Potter

Tatnall FR7 25.25Addison Schwelm

Padua JR8 25.26Logan Bagley

Caravel JR9 25.33Molly Wilson

Mt. Pleasant JR10 25.36Isabelle Salvatore

Ursuline JR11 25.38Karina Gendron

Cape Henlopen SR12 25.42Anna Sullivan

Sanford School SO13 25.65Julia Caldwell

St. Mark's JR*14 25.73Marcy Kappes

Tatnall JR*14 25.73Ruby Schwelm

Newark Charter SO16 25.93Madison King

St Andrew's SO17 26.17Ben Auchincloss

Caesar Rodney JR18 26.25Reagan Garnsey

Polytech JR19 26.28Natalia Marlow

Cape Henlopen SO*20 26.30Sidney Caldwell

St. Mark's JR*20 26.30Babita Bonis

Newark HS SO*22 26.40Kyra Wayland

Sanford School SR*22 26.40Bridget Caldwell

Newark Charter JR24 26.48Isabella Remenicky

Charter Sch Wilm JR25 26.49Cailyn Pan

Polytech SR*26 26.66Elise Diantonio

Odessa FR*26 26.66Lanea Parker

St. Mark's JR28 26.73Chloe McCormick

Caesar Rodney SO29 26.75Serena Prystash

Polytech JR30 26.78Leah Arndt

Wilmington Frien SR31 26.89Katie Bryan

William Penn JR32 26.93Kayla Hewes

Charter Sch Wilm SR33 26.94Kadence Young

Conrad JR34 26.99Katherine Coughlin

Newark HS JR35 27.07Madison Davis

Sussex Academy JR36 27.09Addison McKay

Sussex Tech SR37 27.18Zoe Tyndall

Del Mil Acad JR*38 27.21Sara Davis

Archmere JR*38 27.21Kendall Hanna

Concord SO40 27.27Sarah Johnson

Mt. Pleasant FR41 27.31Peyton Salvatore

Sanford School FR*42 27.44Charlotte McLeod

Ursuline JR*42 27.44Rachel Antonio

Padua JR*44 27.45Megan Stewart

MOT Charter FR*44 27.45Irene Kozlovsky

Wilmington Frien FR46 27.47Olivia Agne

Ursuline SR47 27.51Victoria Suppe

Brandywine SR48 27.54Olivia Erskine

Dover SO49 27.74Reagan Brewer

Middletown SR50 27.81Cayla Kleinmeulman

Padua SR51 27.86Sophia Jurgaitis

Middletown JR52 27.93Gracie LaShomb

Indian River SO53 28.05Leila Hernandez

Sussex Tech FR*54 28.10Ava Ruscavage

Archmere SR*54 28.10Ava Soscia

Padua SO56 28.14Milani Ng

Milford SR57 28.22Carley Mackert

Christiana JR58 28.25Laila Mauldin

Sussex Academy JR59 28.31Lyla Baker

Charter Sch Wilm SR60 28.32Alyssa Adams

Caesar Rodney SR61 28.38Autumn Leone

Del Christian SO62 28.39Emi Obertubbesing

Wilmington Frien SO63 28.54Habiba Abd El Kader

Caravel FR64 28.58Hannah Li

Brandywine SO65 28.97Haylie Merritt

St Andrew's JR--- DFSAmanda Meng

Declared false start

Wilmington Frien SO--- DFSKenzie Wilson

Declared false start

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

DIAA Champ: 449.75 * Tara Rastelli1994

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Newark Charter JR1 278.55Madelyn Hiller
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Concord SR2 258.90Ava Kramedas

Charter Sch Wilm 83 227.20Bailey Stevenson

Tower Hill JR4 210.45Alyssa Swift

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

DIAA Champ: 53.62 * Kaitlyn Jones3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Conrad JR1 55.32Alyssa Napier

25.33 29.99

Charter Sch Wilm SR2 55.59Georgia Colborn

26.06 29.53

Charter Sch Wilm JR3 56.88Allie Phillips

26.66 30.22

Ursuline SR4 57.60Caitlin Horning

27.08 30.52

Mt. Pleasant FR5 58.59Kylie Perkins

27.57 31.02

St. Mark's SO6 59.19Mia Potter

27.40 31.79

Charter Sch Wilm SR7 1:00.28Yohanna Hailu

27.74 32.54

Brandywine JR8 1:00.67Leah Norton

28.48 32.19

Tower Hill JR9 1:00.76Charlotte Rasmussen

28.35 32.41

Indian River FR10 1:00.89Macyn Hockman

28.44 32.45

Charter Sch Wilm FR11 1:01.87Khiya Daniel

28.77 33.10

Ursuline JR12 1:01.90Karina Gendron

28.76 33.14

Tower Hill JR13 1:01.98Gabrielle Daltry

28.61 33.37

Wilmington Frien 814 1:02.58Ellie Romano

28.83 33.75

St. Mark's SO15 1:02.70Nicolette Procope

28.45 34.25

Ursuline FR16 1:02.91Reagan Rykaczewski

28.85 34.06

Cape Henlopen JR17 1:02.93Jenna Reinhold

28.90 34.03

St. Mark's JR18 1:03.13Marcy Kappes

28.52 34.61

Archmere JR19 1:03.19Aoife McGurk

28.27 34.92

Padua SO20 1:03.91Kailani Enos

29.14 34.77

Ursuline JR21 1:04.38Cameron Aiello

30.06 34.32

Padua SO22 1:04.57Elsa Lutcher

28.30 36.27

Mt Sophia Acade 823 1:04.72Olivia Edge

29.68 35.04

Concord FR24 1:06.45Phi DiFerdinando

30.73 35.72

Caesar Rodney SR25 1:08.26McKelden Miller

30.86 37.40

Newark Charter  826 1:08.85Fallon Price

31.19 37.66

Sussex Tech SR27 1:08.97McKinley Stokley

32.41 36.56

Brandywine SR28 1:09.26Deanna Merritt

31.43 37.83

Concord SO29 1:10.38Ria Tribbitt

31.79 38.59

Middletown JR30 1:10.64Sophia Burrus

32.04 38.60

Tower Hill JR31 1:12.12Greta Henry

32.52 39.60

Cape Henlopen SO32 1:16.71Sarah Lester-Stranick

33.18 43.53

St Andrew's JR--- DFSAmanda Meng

Declared false start

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 49.32 * Rachel Bockrath2/25/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Brandywine SR1 49.11*Rachel Bockrath

23.88 25.23

Tower Hill SR2 53.45Grace Gilbert

25.46 27.99

Ursuline JR3 53.47Eliza Johnson

25.82 27.65

Ursuline  84 55.03Taylor Aiello

26.36 28.67

Archmere SR5 55.04Elizabeth Maher

26.03 29.01

Ursuline FR6 55.47Samantha Weinert

26.37 29.10

Tatnall FR7 55.71Addison Schwelm

26.75 28.96

Concord SO8 55.87Analiese Waid

26.07 29.80

Cape Henlopen SR9 56.03Anna Sullivan

27.03 29.00

Sanford School SO10 56.19Julia Caldwell

26.62 29.57

St. Mark's SO11 56.66Ariana Procope

27.26 29.40

Caravel JR12 56.73Molly Wilson

27.20 29.53

Charter Sch Wilm 813 57.11Abigail Dilworth

27.89 29.22

Charter Sch Wilm FR14 57.69Abby Lyons

27.81 29.88

Tatnall JR15 57.77Ruby Schwelm

27.46 30.31
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Sanford School JR16 57.82Molly Loughlin

27.34 30.48

Cape Henlopen FR17 57.86Isla Touw

27.70 30.16

Cape Henlopen SO18 58.02Sidney Caldwell

27.56 30.46

Tower Hill SR19 58.12Lila Fanelli

27.53 30.59

Wilmington Frien FR20 58.13Pamela Moore

27.54 30.59

Newark HS SO21 58.33Kyra Wayland

27.75 30.58

Mt. Pleasant JR22 58.39Elizabeth Bacon

28.05 30.34

St. Mark's FR23 58.72Ava Hutton

28.02 30.70

Newark Charter JR24 58.80Isabella Remenicky

27.94 30.86

St. Mark's FR25 58.82Addison Mulshenock

28.19 30.63

Archmere JR26 58.85Melissa Doig

28.04 30.81

St. Mark's SO27 59.07Nora Biddle

29.12 29.95

Ursuline SR28 59.37Kaila Freeman

28.03 31.34

Wilmington Frien SR29 1:00.09Katie Bryan

28.44 31.65

Concord SO30 1:00.37Sarah Johnson

28.24 32.13

Charter Sch Wilm JR31 1:00.50Cailyn Pan

28.46 32.04

Sanford School SR32 1:00.52Bridget Caldwell

28.84 31.68

Polytech JR33 1:00.75Leah Arndt

29.00 31.75

Newark HS JR34 1:00.88Madison Davis

29.11 31.77

Del Mil Acad JR35 1:00.94Sara Davis

28.67 32.27

Middletown JR36 1:01.32Gracie LaShomb

29.24 32.08

Dover SO37 1:01.36Reagan Brewer

29.22 32.14

Odessa FR38 1:01.41Lanea Parker

28.93 32.48

Sussex Tech SR39 1:01.50Zoe Tyndall

29.04 32.46

Polytech JR40 1:01.61Natalia Marlow

29.00 32.61

Indian River SO41 1:01.76Leila Hernandez

29.16 32.60

Mt. Pleasant JR42 1:02.45Grace Schneider

29.69 32.76

Cape Henlopen SR43 1:02.51Emma Reist

30.67 31.84

Sanford School FR44 1:03.63Charlotte McLeod

30.13 33.50

Caravel FR45 1:04.33Hannah Li

30.51 33.82

Wilmington Frien SO--- DFSKenzie Wilson

Declared false start

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 4:46.10 * Nicole Vernon2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ursuline SR1 5:06.72Bella Caraballo

27.22 29.88 30.82 31.18

31.14 31.36 31.49 31.49

31.50 30.64

Sussex Academy FR2 5:08.24Anna Mumford

27.77 30.53 30.77 31.46

31.45 31.40 31.73 31.45

31.32 30.36

Brandywine JR3 5:12.93Katie Grant

28.71 31.21 31.85 31.94

31.99 31.91 31.88 31.53

30.86 31.05

Tower Hill FR4 5:15.25Annika Jorgensen

27.97 31.59 31.94 32.13

32.11 32.03 31.94 32.27

32.13 31.14

Sanford School FR5 5:15.87Morgan Kalish

28.90 31.64 32.69 32.22

32.15 32.44 32.27 32.01

31.74 29.81

Middletown FR6 5:17.52Andie Kiess

28.20 30.62 31.88 32.08

32.55 32.50 33.05 32.67

32.34 31.63

St. Mark's JR7 5:18.44Rowan O'Donoghue

27.94 30.45 31.27 31.90

31.79 32.84 32.80 33.00

33.41 33.04

Tower Hill SR8 5:22.60Phoebe Gray

27.83 31.25 32.41 32.46

32.68 32.98 33.03 33.37

33.50 33.09

Newark Charter JR9 5:23.51Saryn McCullough

28.22 31.31 32.65 33.19

33.11 33.61 33.63 32.98

32.74 32.07

Ursuline FR10 5:25.56Alaina Hoffman

28.64 31.53 32.42 33.23

33.62 33.72 33.55 33.65

33.14 32.06
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Brandywine JR11 5:29.48Leah Norton

29.63 32.55 33.76 33.96

33.93 33.92 33.72 33.21

32.84 31.96

Charter Sch Wilm FR12 5:30.77Sky Brennecke

28.76 31.57 33.25 33.87

33.93 34.43 34.28 34.60

33.57 32.51

Padua SR13 5:31.02Megan Price

28.70 31.86 32.54 33.26

33.47 33.69 34.52 34.32

34.90 33.76

Charter Sch Wilm FR14 5:40.36Ella Lyons

29.30 33.20 33.86 34.27

34.11 34.84 35.31 34.70

35.60 35.17

Tatnall JR15 5:41.09Stella Petersen

29.30 32.55 34.27 35.05

35.66 36.18 35.08 35.55

34.53 32.92

Ursuline SO16 5:41.53Mia Thayer

29.38 32.74 34.44 34.54

34.84 34.90 34.90 35.67

35.68 34.44

Odessa FR17 5:44.18Emily Barnett

30.78 34.47 34.79 34.83

35.33 35.17 35.24 35.77

34.85 32.95

Charter Sch Wilm 818 5:44.60Abigail Dilworth

29.48 33.56 35.43 34.74

35.52 35.36 35.32 35.33

35.10 34.76

Padua FR19 5:46.44Maya Pierson

29.45 32.71 34.10 35.30

35.50 35.50 36.06 36.45

36.37 35.00

Newark Charter  820 5:46.66Emma Bonis

30.36 33.85 34.51 35.17

35.16 35.65 36.08 35.88

35.64 34.36

Milford SR21 5:49.38Eryn O'Brien

30.44 32.91 34.77 36.08

35.98 36.41 36.57 36.74

35.85 33.63

Indian River SR22 5:49.49Brynn Crandell

31.46 34.29 35.30 35.41

35.64 35.60 36.01 36.02

36.08 33.68

Ursuline FR23 5:51.52Kaitlyn Kotowski

30.07 33.56 34.75 35.85

36.19 36.75 36.63 36.33

36.35 35.04

Seaford SO24 5:52.78Aleksandra Anderson

30.51 33.61 34.45 35.54

36.30 36.62 36.60 37.07

36.62 35.46

Cape Henlopen JR25 6:04.35Hailey Hassell

30.32 34.71 36.19 37.09

37.17 37.78 37.92 37.46

38.55 37.16

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

DIAA Champ: 1:36.82 * Tower Hill School2/26/2022

G Gilbert, B Griffin, S DeBaecke, L Mullins

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:40.87Ursuline

1) Samantha Weinert FR 2) Caitlin Horning SR

3) Mia Devlin FR 4) Taylor Aiello 8

25.33 25.33 25.16 25.05

2 1:41.12Brandywine

1) Rachel Bockrath SR 2) Leah Norton JR

3) Olivia Erskine SR 4) Katie Grant JR

22.85 26.13 26.83 25.31

3 1:41.15St. Mark's

1) Mia Potter SO 2) Marcy Kappes JR

3) Ariana Procope SO 4) Rowan O'Donoghue JR

25.68 25.50 25.67 24.30

4 1:42.74Tower Hill

1) Grace Gilbert SR 2) Charlotte Rasmussen JR

3) Lila Fanelli SR 4) Annika Jorgensen FR

24.90 26.53 26.27 25.04

5 1:43.21Concord

1) Phi DiFerdinando FR 2) Elizabeth Merlo JR

3) Emily Lynch SR 4) Analiese Waid SO

26.80 26.32 24.69 25.40

6 1:43.35Charter Sch Wilm

1) Abigail Dilworth 8 2) Sky Brennecke FR

3) Yohanna Hailu SR 4) Victoria Phillips SR

26.14 25.93 25.76 25.52

7 1:43.47Cape Henlopen

1) Sidney Caldwell SO 2) Jenna Reinhold JR

3) Isla Touw FR 4) Anna Sullivan SR

26.78 25.93 25.75 25.01

8 1:44.23Archmere

1) Kathryn Pyne JR 2) Melissa Doig JR

3) Aoife McGurk JR 4) Elizabeth Maher SR

27.00 26.54 25.90 24.79

9 1:44.91Tatnall

1) Ruby Schwelm JR 2) Gabby Radziewicz JR

3) Addison Schwelm FR 4) Stella Petersen JR

26.15 27.54 24.86 26.36

10 1:46.62Sanford School

1) Julia Caldwell SO 2) Charlotte McLeod FR

3) Bridget Caldwell SR 4) Morgan Kalish FR

26.45 27.67 26.24 26.26
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

11 1:46.82Newark Charter

1) Madison King SO 2) Ryann Price SR

3) Isabella Remenicky JR 4) Saryn McCullough JR

26.26 28.22 26.86 25.48

12 1:47.05Padua

1) Megan Stewart JR 2) Kailani Enos SO

3) Sophia Jurgaitis SR 4) Megan Price SR

32.09 21.40 26.88 26.68

13 1:48.37Polytech

1) Elise Diantonio SR 2) Addison Hake JR

3) Leah Arndt JR 4) Natalia Marlow JR

26.88 28.63 26.00 26.86

14 1:48.49Sussex Academy

1) Itzel Gomez SR 2) Lyla Baker JR

3) Addison McKay JR 4) Gretchen Maughan 8

28.22 27.59 26.46 26.22

15 1:49.20Middletown

1) Cayla Kleinmeulman SR 2) Sophia Burrus JR

3) Kathryn Miller FR 4) Kira Brown JR

28.56 27.12 28.50 25.02

16 1:49.42Caesar Rodney

1) Reagan Garnsey JR 2) Serena Prystash SO

3) McKelden Miller SR 4) Autumn Leone SR

26.74 26.47 28.01 28.20

17 1:49.79Caravel

1) Hannah Li FR 2) Jordan McConnell FR

3) Katelyn Miller SR 4) Molly Wilson JR

28.88 28.26 27.49 25.16

18 1:50.23Conrad

1) Alyssa Napier JR 2) Presley Lloyd SO

3) Caroline Villamagna FR 4) Katherine Coughlin JR

23.62 30.10 30.34 26.17

19 1:50.56Indian River

1) Macyn Hockman FR 2) Leila Hernandez SO

3) Maddie Moore FR 4) Brynn Crandell SR

26.64 27.40 27.75 28.77

20 1:50.85Wilmington Frien

1) Habiba Abd El Kader SO 2) Rose Mulveny SO

3) Olivia Agne FR 4) Katie Bryan SR

28.66 28.35 26.84 27.00

21 1:51.25St Andrew's

1) Lily Emery SO 2) Connie Kang SO

3) Ines Kossick SO 4) Ben Auchincloss SO

29.21 27.13 28.53 26.38

22 1:52.16Newark HS

1) Kyra Wayland SO 2) Madison Davis JR

3) Scout Heiger FR 4) Quinn Totten FR

26.23 27.10 29.64 29.19

23 1:54.08Mt Sophia Acade

1) Caroline Roff SR 2) Riley Moore SR

3) CC Gursky JR 4) Olivia Edge 8

28.63 30.22 28.50 26.73

24 1:55.85Sussex Central

1) Amelia Meyer JR 2) Claire Meyer FR

3) Lily Allen JR 4) Olivia Justice SO

28.19 28.43 30.94 28.29

25 1:57.94Del Mil Acad

1) Georgia Glenn JR 2) Gracie Najera SO

3) Emilee Jurado 8 4) Sara Davis JR

29.99 29.54 38.47 19.94

26 1:58.11Milford

1) Eryn O'Brien SR 2) Katie Williams SO

3) Madi Stahl SO 4) Carley Mackert SR

28.84 32.16 28.88 28.23

27 1:58.65Sussex Tech

1) Meile Garrett SO 2) Gwenn Twilley JR

3) Emilie Mozingo JR 4) Ava Ruscavage FR

30.23 29.78 32.04 26.60

28 2:01.41Lake Forrest

1) Peyton Moore SR 2) Kylie Hammond JR

3) Giulia Sweet SR 4) Emma Massey SR

29.71 30.63 33.06 28.01

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

DIAA Champ: 54.17 * Kaitlyn Jones2/25/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Charter Sch Wilm SR1 56.51Georgia Colborn

27.29 29.22

Ursuline SR2 56.92Caitlin Horning

27.95 28.97

Padua JR3 58.91Logan Bagley

28.54 30.37

Concord SR4 59.10Emily Lynch

28.75 30.35

Ursuline FR5 59.62Mia Devlin

28.77 30.85

Ursuline SO6 59.80McKinley Jefferson

29.01 30.79

Wilmington Frien 87 1:00.10Kylie Poole

29.45 30.65

Tower Hill SR8 1:00.57Phoebe Gray

29.51 31.06

Charter Sch Wilm SR9 1:00.68Victoria Phillips

29.22 31.46

Mt. Pleasant JR10 1:00.85Isabelle Salvatore

29.24 31.61

Indian River FR11 1:01.46Macyn Hockman

30.18 31.28

Sussex Academy SO12 1:01.74Victoria Evans

29.62 32.12

Wilmington Frien 813 1:02.79Ellie Romano

30.37 32.42

Charter Sch Wilm SR14 1:03.38Yohanna Hailu

30.00 33.38

Archmere JR15 1:03.69Kendall Hanna

30.80 32.89

Mt. Pleasant JR16 1:04.54Elizabeth Bacon

31.49 33.05
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ursuline FR17 1:04.67Reagan Rykaczewski

31.44 33.23

St Andrew's SO18 1:04.83Ben Auchincloss

31.87 32.96

Padua SO*19 1:05.00Elsa Lutcher

31.01 33.99

Charter Sch Wilm FR*19 1:05.00Abby Lyons

31.56 33.44

Newark Charter SO21 1:05.32Madison King

30.92 34.40

Sanford School JR22 1:05.36Molly Loughlin

31.01 34.35

St. Mark's SR23 1:05.64Peyton Fischer

31.52 34.12

Sussex Academy SR24 1:06.26Itzel Gomez

31.94 34.32

St. Mark's SO25 1:06.57Nicolette Procope

32.08 34.49

Sussex Tech SR26 1:06.64Brynn Thornton

32.45 34.19

St. Mark's JR27 1:06.65Babita Bonis

31.95 34.70

Polytech SR28 1:07.52Brook Ashburn

31.53 35.99

Mt. Pleasant JR29 1:07.62Grace Schneider

32.74 34.88

Newark Charter SR30 1:08.29Ryann Price

32.74 35.55

St. Mark's FR31 1:08.38Addison Mulshenock

33.31 35.07

Sussex Central JR32 1:08.94Amelia Meyer

33.28 35.66

Middletown FR33 1:09.26Kathryn Miller

33.63 35.63

Newark HS FR34 1:09.94Gretchan Schnell

33.48 36.46

Archmere SO*35 1:10.01Kaitlyn Hickey

33.41 36.60

Concord SO*35 1:10.01Ria Tribbitt

33.70 36.31

Middletown SR37 1:10.30Cayla Kleinmeulman

33.61 36.69

Cape Henlopen SR38 1:11.92Emma Reist

35.18 36.74

Indian River SR39 1:12.41Heather Smyth

33.73 38.68

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

DIAA Champ: 1:02.58 * Katherine Rechsteiner2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sussex Academy SR1 1:04.54Gracie Maughan

30.56 33.98

Ursuline SR2 1:06.49Bella Caraballo

31.47 35.02

Middletown SR3 1:06.92Aisha Fontaine

31.83 35.09

Archmere JR4 1:08.44Kathryn Pyne

31.76 36.68

Middletown JR5 1:09.03Kira Brown

32.47 36.56

Tower Hill JR6 1:09.56Charlotte Rasmussen

32.94 36.62

Ursuline SO7 1:10.03Mia Thayer

33.22 36.81

Wilmington Frien SO8 1:10.18Aubrey Ashman

32.89 37.29

Tower Hill SR9 1:10.20Lila Fanelli

32.93 37.27

Ursuline JR10 1:10.86Ryan Johnson

33.12 37.74

St Andrew's SO11 1:11.49Connie Kang

33.29 38.20

Charter Sch Wilm FR12 1:11.72Eva Jimenez

33.50 38.22

Sussex Academy  813 1:11.81Gretchen Maughan

33.74 38.07

Seaford 814 1:12.66Jenna Chambers

34.11 38.55

Caesar Rodney JR15 1:12.78Reagan Garnsey

33.71 39.07

Charter Sch Wilm SR16 1:13.68Kadence Young

34.44 39.24

Padua SR17 1:14.25Sophia Jurgaitis

33.46 40.79

Newark Charter FR18 1:15.03Morgan George

35.13 39.90

Padua FR19 1:15.07Maya Pierson

34.95 40.12

Sussex Academy JR20 1:15.14Addison McKay

35.33 39.81

William Penn JR21 1:15.22Kayla Hewes

35.43 39.79

Archmere JR22 1:15.34Aoife McGurk

35.49 39.85

Polytech SR23 1:15.48Elise Diantonio

35.09 40.39

Sussex Tech SR24 1:15.54Neh Dinga

35.50 40.04

Charter Sch Wilm SO25 1:15.64Winnie Freebery

35.01 40.63

Concord JR*26 1:15.72Elizabeth Merlo

36.57 39.15

Caravel SR*26 1:15.72Katelyn Miller

35.24 40.48

St Andrew's SO28 1:15.79Lily Emery

35.73 40.06
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Newark Charter  829 1:16.24Emma Bonis

35.22 41.02

St. Mark's JR30 1:16.96Katie Hanich

35.47 41.49

Caravel FR31 1:17.14Jordan McConnell

36.36 40.78

Dickinson FR32 1:17.78Grace Holland

36.70 41.08

Wilmington Frien SO33 1:17.89Rose Mulveny

35.96 41.93

St Andrew's SO34 1:18.08Ceri Phillips

37.78 40.30

Sanford School SR35 1:18.40Morgan Wilson

36.79 41.61

Milford SR36 1:18.54Carley Mackert

37.81 40.73

Charter Sch Wilm SR37 1:18.86Alyssa Adams

37.08 41.78

Concord JR38 1:19.02Nora Ellis

37.49 41.53

Ursuline SR39 1:19.04Kate Poole

36.86 42.18

Del Christian SO40 1:19.12Emi Obertubbesing

36.48 42.64

Caesar Rodney SR41 1:20.77Paige Hardee

37.78 42.99

Conrad SO42 1:21.62Presley Lloyd

38.48 43.14

Newark Charter SR43 1:21.72Ryann Price

38.75 42.97

Mt. Pleasant FR44 1:22.24Peyton Salvatore

38.40 43.84

Caesar Rodney SO45 1:23.25Francis Burke

39.35 43.90

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DIAA Champ: 3:31.36 * Tower Hill School2/26/2022

G Gilbert, B Griffin, S DeBaecke, L Mullins

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:39.83Ursuline

1) McKinley Jefferson SO 2) Bella Caraballo SR

3) Mia Devlin FR 4) Eliza Johnson JR

26.64 55.31 26.24 55.28

26.67 56.01 25.43 53.23

2 3:40.06Brandywine

1) Katie Grant JR 2) Leah Norton JR

3) Deanna Merritt SR 4) Rachel Bockrath SR

26.62 55.38 27.00 56.42

28.12 1:00.06 23.11 48.20

3 3:40.07Charter Sch Wilm

1) Allie Phillips JR 2) Abigail Dilworth 8

3) Victoria Phillips SR 4) Georgia Colborn SR

25.59 54.00 28.07 58.40

26.34 55.11 25.02 52.56

4 3:40.11Tower Hill

1) Grace Gilbert SR 2) Gabrielle Daltry JR

3) Phoebe Gray SR 4) Annika Jorgensen FR

25.53 53.26 27.27 57.15

26.42 56.04 25.77 53.66

5 3:46.29St. Mark's

1) Mia Potter SO 2) Addison Mulshenock FR

3) Ariana Procope SO 4) Rowan O'Donoghue JR

26.88 56.04 28.13 58.44

26.95 56.88 26.14 54.93

6 3:47.43Wilmington Frien

1) Ellie Romano 8 2) Pamela Moore FR

3) Aubrey Ashman SO 4) Kylie Poole 8

27.80 58.29 27.15 57.66

26.83 56.80 26.01 54.68

7 3:48.01Cape Henlopen

1) Jenna Reinhold JR 2) Sidney Caldwell SO

3) Isla Touw FR 4) Anna Sullivan SR

27.57 58.14 27.46 57.74

26.95 55.82 26.63 56.31

8 3:48.51Padua

1) Logan Bagley JR 2) Kailani Enos SO

3) Elsa Lutcher SO 4) Megan Price SR

26.64 55.22 27.15 57.23

27.54 59.04 27.09 57.02

9 3:48.61Sussex Academy

1) Anna Mumford FR 2) Victoria Evans SO

3) Gracie Maughan SR 4) Itzel Gomez SR

26.64 54.73 27.89 58.80

26.88 55.65 27.92 59.43

10 3:51.42Middletown

1) Gracie LaShomb JR 2) Kira Brown JR

3) Aisha Fontaine SR 4) Andie Kiess FR

28.79 1:00.77 26.81 56.39

27.48 58.37 26.77 55.89

11 3:54.55Sanford School

1) Morgan Kalish FR 2) Charlotte McLeod FR

3) Bridget Caldwell SR 4) Julia Caldwell SO

27.33 56.17 29.27 1:01.44

28.78 1:00.41 26.54 56.53

12 3:54.65Mt. Pleasant

1) Kylie Perkins FR 2) Grace Schneider JR

3) Elizabeth Bacon JR 4) Isabelle Salvatore JR

26.09 54.38 29.22 1:02.50

28.55 1:00.81 26.81 56.96

13 3:54.89Tatnall

1) Ruby Schwelm JR 2) Gabby Radziewicz JR

3) Stella Petersen JR 4) Addison Schwelm FR

27.16 58.35 29.14 1:01.17

28.36 59.81 25.94 55.56

14 3:56.92Newark Charter

1) Saryn McCullough JR 2) Isabella Remenicky JR

3) Emma Bonis 8 4) Madison King SO

26.74 55.63 28.43 59.91

29.42 1:02.28 27.76 59.10
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Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

15 4:03.00Indian River

1) Macyn Hockman FR 2) Leila Hernandez SO

3) Maddie Moore FR 4) Brynn Crandell SR

28.13 57.72 28.55 1:00.73

29.92 1:02.19 30.40 1:02.36

16 4:05.36Concord

1) Sarah Johnson SO 2) Lilly Belair SO

3) Ria Tribbitt SO 4) Elizabeth Merlo JR

28.75 1:00.38 29.46 1:03.69

28.20 1:00.57 28.37 1:00.72

17 4:07.71Sussex Tech

1) McKinley Stokley SR 2) Brynn Thornton SR

3) Neh Dinga SR 4) Zoe Tyndall SR

29.30 1:00.54 30.48 1:03.52

29.70 1:02.59 28.70 1:01.06

18 4:11.86Polytech

1) Leah Arndt JR 2) Addison Hake JR

3) Sophie Ashburn SR 4) Brook Ashburn SR

31.18 1:05.09 29.83 1:04.06

29.29 1:02.19 28.64 1:00.52

19 4:15.14Conrad

1) Alyssa Napier JR 2) Leah Nuzzi FR

3) Caroline Villamagna FR 4) Ava Napier SR

24.44 51.00 31.55 1:21.43

19.70 55.31 31.54 1:07.40

20 4:16.63Mt Sophia Acade

1) Caroline Roff SR 2) Riley Moore SR

3) CC Gursky JR 4) Olivia Edge 8

29.52 1:02.16 32.99 1:09.03

31.41 1:06.58 27.68 58.86

21 4:24.28Caesar Rodney

1) McKelden Miller SR 2) Autumn Leone SR

3) Kacie Pfeiffer SR 4) Julia Udoff SO

29.70 1:02.68 30.41 1:04.78

32.31 1:09.72 30.72 1:07.10

22 4:26.86Caravel

1) Jordan McConnell FR 2) Sania Chongling SR

3) Kayla Windley FR 4) Abigail Lum JR

31.23 1:04.45 31.51 1:09.94

31.51 1:13.52 24.46 58.95

23 4:28.24St Andrew's

1) Carlisle Dimitri SO 2) Ines Kossick SO

3) Magnolia Mullen SO 4) Ceri Phillips SO

34.84 1:10.93 30.52 1:04.25

32.17 1:08.62 31.57 1:04.44

24 4:33.74Newark HS

1) Scout Heiger FR 2) Quinn Totten FR

3) Nadya Boyle SO 4) Gretchan Schnell FR

33.47 1:10.67 31.57 1:07.35

33.95 1:11.97 30.71 1:03.75

25 4:35.77MOT Charter

1) Layla Garratt JR 2) Sophie Reiling FR

3) Olivia Whiteman SO 4) Raegen Doan JR

33.48 1:13.35 32.12 1:07.87

32.01 1:06.52 31.52 1:08.03

26 4:37.45Milford

1) Eryn O'Brien SR 2) Olivia Evans FR

3) Madi Stahl SO 4) Carley Mackert SR

29.57 1:00.47 37.85 1:29.58

22.37 1:01.93 30.84 1:05.47

--- DQArchmere

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Melissa Doig JR 2) Kaitlyn Hickey SO

3) Ava Soscia SR 4) Kendall Hanna JR


